
Connect to PrEP: 
PrEP Navigation Programs in 
Tennessee



What is PrEP Navigation?

Patient navigation for PrEP candidates to support patients 
and address financial, practical, social, and cultural barriers 
to using PrEP for HIV Prevention. 

PrEP navigators work with patients who may need more 
guidance through the health care system as they implement 
PrEP as their method of HIV Prevention.



What is PrEP Navigation?

PrEP Navigators support individuals who are interested 
in using PrEP as an HIV prevention method.  They will:

• Offer community and individual education about PrEP

• Provide a non-clinical evaluation for PrEP eligibility

• Refer individuals to providers based on their specific 
circumstances (location, cost of services, insurance, etc.)

• Ensure patient has transportation to appointment (and 
address any other barriers)

• Attend appointment with patient, if desired

• Follow up to ensure adherence for at least 6 months



Where are PrEP Navigators?

NASHVILLE/Middle TN
Nashville CARES/My House: 
Ronellis Tunstill
Sherman Megibben
info@myhousenashville.org
615-499-7502

Meharry Community Wellness Center: 
DeWayne Parker
dparker@mmc.edu
615-327-5788

Planned Parenthood Middle and East TN: 
PrEP Navigator
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-parenthood-middle-east-
tennessee/patients

mailto:info@myhousenashville.org
mailto:dparker@mmc.edu
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-parenthood-middle-east-tennessee/patients


Where are PrEP Navigators?

JOHNSON CITY/Northeast TN
Chattanooga CARES: 
James Arenas
jamesa@chattanoogacares.org
423-620-0206

KNOXVILLE/East TN
Positively Living: 
Ernie Hoskins
ernie@projectactknox.com
865-525-1540 ext 226

CHATTANOOGA/Southeast TN
Chattanooga CARES: 
Mario Forte
PrEP@chattanoogacares.org
423-322-4900

West TN
Children & Family Services:
http://www.childrenfirstcfs.com
800-379-9478

Mark Tidwell
marktidwell361@yahoo.com
662-279-2122

mailto:jamesa@chattanoogacares.org
mailto:ernie@projectactknox.com
mailto:PrEP@chattanoogacares.org
http://www.childrenfirstcfs.com/
mailto:marktidwell361@yahoo.com


Where are PrEP Navigators?

MEMPHIS/Southwest TN

Shelby County Health Department
Keona Davis 
Keona.Davis@shelbycountytn.gov
901-222-9425

Chasity Bolton
Chasity.bolton@shelbycountytn.gov
901-222-9425

Le Bonheur Community HIV Network
Donna Blackard 
Donna.Blackard@leboneur.org
901-287-4764

Jarred Clemons 
Jarred.Clemons@leboneur.org
901-287-4764

OUT Memphis
Kayla Gore 
kgore@outmemphis.org
901-278-6422

Jessie Claudio
jclaudio@outmemphis.org
901-278-6422

The Haven
Daniel Thompson 
daniel.thompson@friendsforlifecorp.org
901-335-0163

Marshun Redman 
marshun.redman@friendsforlifecorp.org
901-383-0553

PEAS (Partnership to Ends AIDS Status)
Halenia Crews
haleniadiannecrews@gmail.com
901-779-0922

mailto:Keona.Davis@shelbycountytn.gov
mailto:Chasity.bolton@shelbycountytn.gov
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Questions about PrEP, Navigation, 
or TDH Programs?

Contact me!

Katherine Buchman, MPH
Director, Community Engagement for HIV Prevention 

615-253-3278 (o)
615-917-3733 (c)

Katherine.buchman@tn.gov
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